HIGH AMPERAGE, SEALED/NON-SEALED, LOCKING/
NON-LOCKING POWER JACKS & PLUGS
N E W  P R O D U C T  B U L L E T I N  5 9 9
5555 N Elston Ave | Chicago, IL 60630 | P: 773.792.2700 | F: 773.792.2129 | www.switchcraft.com | Made in USA.
Please visit switchcraft.com for the most up-to-date product specifications. Made in USA.
HIGH AMPERAGE, SEALED/NON-SEALED, LOCKING/
NON-LOCKING POWER JACKS & PLUGS
N E W  P R O D U C T  B U L L E T I N  5 9 9

Please visit switchcraft.com for the most up-to-date product specifications. Made in USA.
current rating table
high amperage power plug ordering code:
high amperage power jack ordering code:
Jack Terminal
Plating
Wire
(awg)
Current Rating (A) at Operating Temperature (ºC )
55ºC max 65ºC max 75ºC max 85ºC max 95ºC max 105ºC max
Silver
16 11 10 9.5 9 7.5 6
18 9.5 9 8 7 5.5 5
20 9 8 6.5 6 5 4
Tin
16 11 10 9 8 7 5.5
18 9.5 9 8 7 5.5 5
20 8.5 8 6.5 5.5 5 4
Note: DC Power Plugs & Jacks are for current carry only. Switching Power Jack on-off under resistive load is not recommended. The
circuitry on-off switch should be off before connecting or disconnecting the Power Plug to Jack. For electrical life limitations under resis-
tive load, consult factory.
High Amperage Power Plug Ordering Code:
High Amperage Power Jack Ordering Code:
S 1 0
S10  Series
Locking option:
K  - Locking
blank - non-locking
Seal option:
S  - Sealed
blank - non-sealed
Handle options:
12 - rubber over metal sealing handle for
       cable O.D. 0.125 - 0.150" [3.2 - 3.8mm]
15 - rubber over metal sealing handle for
       cable O.D. 0.150 - 0.175" [3.8 - 4.4mm]
17 - rubber over metal sealing handle for
       cable O.D. 0.175 - 0.210" [4.4 - 5.3mm]
blank - metal, non-sealing handle for
            cable O.D. up to 0.218" [5.5mm]
R A            10
Terminal Plating:
S  - Tin
blank - Silver
Termination Type:
PC  - Through Hole
SM - Surface Mount
SH  - Hybrid
Locating Post option:
P  - with Post
blank - without Post
Seal option:
S  - Sealed
blank - non-sealed
Notes:
1. Standard packaging is bulk. Contact factory for tube or tape & reel packaging options.
2. Tin plating currently not available for the hybrid (SH) termination option.
High Amperage Power Plug Ordering Code:
High Amperage Power Jack Ordering Code:
S 1 0
S10  Series
Locking option:
K  - Locking
blank - non-locking
Seal option:
S  - Sealed
blank - non-sealed
Handle options:
12 - rubber over metal sealing handle for
       cable O.D. 0.125 - 0.150" [3.2 - 3.8mm]
15 - rubber over metal sealing handle for
       cable O.D. 0.150 - 0.175" [3.8 - 4.4mm]
17 - rubber over metal sealing handle for
       cable O.D. 0.175 - 0.210" [4.4 - 5.3mm]
blank - metal, non-sealing handle for
            cable O.D. up to 0.218" [5.5mm]
R A            10
Terminal Plating:
S  - Tin
blank - Silver
Termination Type:
PC  - Through Hole
SM - Surface Mount
SH  - Hybrid
Locating Post option:
P  - with Post
blank - without Post
Seal option:
S  - Sealed
blank - non-sealed
Notes:
1. Standard packaging is bulk. Contact factory for tube or tape & reel packaging options.
2. Tin plating currently not available for the hybrid (SH) termination option.
HIGH AMPERAGE, SEALED/NON-SEALED, LOCKING/
NON-LOCKING POWER JACKS & PLUGS
N E W  P R O D U C T  B U L L E T I N  5 9 9